TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S BUSINESS NAME previously recorded on Reel 002832 Frame 0341. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RC2 CORPORATION		03/03/2004	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1840 CENTURY PARK EAST	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1414361	THUNDERBOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: GDELGADILLO@STETINALAW.COM STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRUCE B. BRUNDA **SIGNATURE:** /Bruce B. Brunda/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=AssignmentCoverSheet04152004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0922

900398562

04/15/2004 11:18 94985567TQ

04/15/200⁵4^{GEB} 700078651

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab sortings C C			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): RC2 Corporation, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Northrop Grumman Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1840 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 Individual(s) citizenship		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,414,361 tached □ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Bruce B. Brunda	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656	(Attach dupiticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. \[\int \text{A} \] \[\int \text{A} \]			
•	April 15, 2004		
Tatal number of pulpes including oover	eneet, etechnients, and document:		

Deuments to be recorded with required cover shart information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Sox Assignments Westington, D.C. 20231

Attachment A

ASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARK BBB

WHEREAS, RC2 Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of Highways 136 AND 20 Dyersville Iowa 52040 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, CA 90067, desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor into and under the Trademark and the goodwill related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Northrop Grumman Corporation, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries throughout the world together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Northrop Grumman Corporation for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Trademark registrations have been, or may be granted or issued as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements of such Trademark, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for its own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Northrop Grumman Corporation and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all communications or correspondence pertaining to the Trademark, listed on Schedule A attached hereto to Northrop Grumman Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, RC2 Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative, this 3^{rd} day of M_{arch} 2004.

RC2 Corporation

Name: Dor's rh Koc

Title: Fr. VP of Operations

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 03/15/2017